
BOULDER DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE STAFF PHONE EMAIL
Dougherty, Michael -  District Attorney 303.441.3700 boulderda@bouldercounty.org
Booth, Katharina -  First Assistant DA 303.441.3781 kbooth@bouldercounty.org
Kupfner, Ken -  Assistant DA 303.441.3708 kkupfner@bouldercounty.org
Carbone, Shannon -  Administrative Deputy 303.441.3804 scarbone@bouldercounty.org
Carrion, Amber - Paralegal 303.441.3807 acarrion@bouldercounty.org
Jimenez, Mariah - Paralegal 720.564.2752 mjimenez@bouldercounty.org
Scanlon, Elisabeth - Paralegal 720.564.2753 escanlon@bouldercounty.org
AMIGO -  DA Dog amigo@bouldercounty.org
BUCK - DA Dog
RYLAND - DA Dog
COUNTY COURT
Bratrud, Kendis -  Legal Assistant 303.441.3438 kbratrud@bouldercounty.org
Detwiler, Cheryl -  Senior Legal Assistant- Longmont 303.682.6805 cdetwiler@bouldercounty.org
East, Yana -  Receptionist in Longmont 303.682.6800 yeast@bouldercounty.org
Engholm, Wendy -  Legal Assistant-Longmont 303.682.6751 wengholm@bouldercounty.org
Ferrill, Alyson -  Legal Assistant 303.441.3848 aferrill@bouldercounty.org
Hancock, Ashlie - Deputy DA 303.441.4725 ashancock@bouldercounty.org
Hautzinger, Shannon - Deputy DA 303.682.6750 shautzinger@bouldercounty.org
Jones, Erica - Deputy DA 720.564.2858 erjones@bouldercounty.org
Mascarenas, Niccolle – Legal Assistant 303.441.3846 nmascarenas@bouldercounty.org
McGuinness, Kira - Legal Assistant 303.441.3786 mgreene@bouldercounty.org
Moschetti, Nancy -  Legal Assistant Supervisor 303.441.3898 nmoschetti@bouldercounty.org
Payan, Angela -  Legal Assistant (Hablo Español) 303.441.3809 apayan@bouldercounty.org
Poindexter, Hayley - Deputy DA - Longmont 303.441.4561 hpoindexter@bouldercounty.org
Rinke, Christine - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.4778 crinke@bouldercounty.org
Stastny, Evan - Deputy DA 303.441.1684 estastny@bouldercounty.org
Tholen, Megan - Deputy DA 303.441.1613 mtholen@bouldercounty.org
Zowin, Alex - Deputy DA 303.441.3816 azowin@bouldercounty.org
COMMUNITY PROTECTION UNIT
Ellis, Taylor - Data Analyst 303.441.1067 tellis@bouldercounty.org
Firle, Desiree - Community Protection Specialist 303.441.4972 dfirle@bouldercounty.org
Fritz, Steven - Deputy DA 720.564.2982 sfritz@bouldercounty.org
Gardner-Wood, Christian -Deputy DA - Director of Community Protection & 
Legislative Affiars

720.564.2826 cgardner-wood@bouldercounty.org

Kramer, Jason - Deputy DA 303.441.1498 jkramer@bouldercounty.org
Smith, Deborah - Reentry Coordinator 303.441.1708 dsmith@bouldercounty.org
DISCOVERY UNIT
Alvarado, Alma - Discovery Clerk/Receptionist (Hablo Español) 303.441.3779 alalvarado@bouldercounty.org
Langfield, Kara - Discovery Clerk/Receptionist 303.441.3783 klangfield@bouldercounty.org
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Portillo, Adriana- Discovery Clerk/Receptionist  (Hablo Español) 303.441.3700 aportillo@bouldercounty.org
DISTRICT COURT
Bartone, Nicole - Legal Assistant 303.441.3964 nbartone@bouldercounty.org
Brand, Alison - Deputy DA 303.441.1686 abrand@bouldercounty.org
Cooper, Lori -  Legal Secretary 303.441.3797 lcooper@bouldercounty.org
Crawford, Hollis - Deputy DA 720.564.2644 hcrawford@bouldercounty.org
Day, Ryan -  Deputy DA 303.441.3813 ryday@bouldercounty.org
Gottl, Myra - Deputy DA 720.564.2875 mgottl@bouldercounty.org
Green, Victoria - Legal Secretary 303.441.3699 vgreen@bouldercounty.org
Johnson, Fred - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.3838 fjohnson@bouldercounty.org
Kelly, Anne - Deputy DA 303.413.7071 ankelly@bouldercounty.org
Kendall, Adam - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.3787 akendall@bouldercounty.org
Lisk, Joshua - Deputy DA 303.441.1357 jlisk@bouldercounty.org
Mayfield, McKenna - Deputy DA 303.441.4702 mmayfield@bouldercounty.org
McClintock, Jenny - Deputy DA – ITC/Revo 303.441.3773 jmcclintock@bouldercounty.org
Perry, Nicole - Deputy DA 303.441.3696 nperry@bouldercounty.org
Rueda, Carlos – Deputy DA 303.413.7054 crueda@bouldercounty.org
Summers, Justin - Deputy DA 303.682.6804 jsummers@bouldercounty.org
Trevino, Nicholas - Deputy DA 303.441.1502 ntrevino@bouldercounty.org
Van Nice, Adrian -  Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.3844 avannice@bouldercounty.org
Villa Llamas, Claudia- Discovery Clerk 303.441.3778 cvilla@bouldercounty.org
Waldorf, Kelsey - Deputy DA 303-441-4971 kwaldorf@bouldercounty.org
Wells, Michelle -  Legal Secretary Supervisor 303.441.3772 mwells@bouldercounty.org
DIVERSION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE
Cordell, Erin - Restorative Justice Assistant Director, Deputy DA 303.441.4785 ecordell@bouldercounty.org
Dusseau, Jenny - Adult Diversion Coordinator 303.441.1407 jdusseau@bouldercounty.org
Gutierrez, Claudia -  Restorative Justice Bilingual Case Manager (Hablo Español) 303.441.1624 cgutierrez@bouldercounty.org
Mendoza, Diana - Diversion Case Manager (Hablo Español) 303.441-3695 dmendoza@bouldercounty.org
Moreno, Pattie -  Juvenile Diversion Coordinator (Hablo Español) 303.682.6712 pmoreno@bouldercounty.org
Shively, Elaina -  Restorative Justice Director, Deputy DA 303.441.4736 eshively@bouldercounty.org
Shomaker, Maggie -  Juvenile Diversion Coordinator (Hablo Español) 303.441.4523 mshomaker@bouldercounty.org
Taylor Russell, Kelly- Restorative Justice Program Coordinator 303.441.3841 ktaylorrussell@bouldercounty.org
INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY
Bouricius, Debra- Senior Business Analyst 303.441.4705 dbouricius@bouldercounty.org
Williams, Debra - Systems Administrator/Web Specialist 303.441.3536 debwilliams@bouldercounty.org
INVESTIGATIONS
Beers, Matt - Investigator 303.441.4781 mbeers@bouldercounty.org
Bihrle, Michael- Investigator 303.441.3891 mbihrle@bouldercounty.org
Campanella, Sandie - Investigator 303.441.4779 scampanella@bouldercounty.org
Heidel, Chuck - Investigator 720.564.2945 cheidel@bouldercounty.org

mailto:aportillo@bouldercounty.org
mailto:nbartone@bouldercounty.org
mailto:abrand@bouldercounty.org
mailto:lcooper@bouldercounty.org
mailto:hcrawford@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ryday@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mgottl@bouldercounty.org
mailto:vgreen@bouldercounty.org
mailto:fjohnson@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ankelly@bouldercounty.org
mailto:akendall@bouldercounty.org
mailto:jlisk@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mmayfield@bouldercounty.org
mailto:jmcclintock@bouldercounty.org
mailto:nperry@bouldercounty.org
mailto:crueda@bouldercounty.org
mailto:jsummers@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ntrevino@bouldercounty.org
mailto:avannice@bouldercounty.org
mailto:cvilla@bouldercounty.org
mailto:kwaldorf@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mwells@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ecordell@bouldercounty.org
mailto:jdusseau@bouldercounty.org
mailto:fjohnson@bouldercounty.org
mailto:dmendoza@bouldercounty.org
mailto:pmoreno@bouldercounty.org
mailto:eshively@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mshomaker@bouldercounty.org
mailto:ktaylorrussell@bouldercounty.org
mailto:dbouricius@bouldercounty.org
mailto:debwilliams@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mbeers@bouldercounty.org
mailto:mbihrle@bouldercounty.org
mailto:scampanella@bouldercounty.org
mailto:cheidel@bouldercounty.org


Husmann, Mark -  Investigator 303.441.4708 mhusmann@bouldercounty.org
Langfield, Jennifer -  Trial Support Specialist 303.441.4706 jlangfield@bouldercounty.org
Lieberman, Marci -  Investigator 303.441.4803 mlieberman@bouldercounty.org
McNalley, AJ - Investigator 303.441.3527 amcnalley@bouldercounty.org
Merkle, Chris - Investigator 303.441.4636 cmerkle@bouldercounty.org
Robinson, Scott - Investigator 303.441.3526 srobinson@bouldercounty.org
Smith, John - Investigator/Subpoena Server 303.441.1696 josmith@bouldercounty.org
Teague, Donna -  Investigator 303.441.1638 dteague@bouldercounty.org
Thatcher, Gary -  Chief Investigator 303.441.1694 gthatcher@bouldercounty.org
Thompson, Kimberly -  Investigator 303.441.4557 kithompson@bouldercounty.org
Weisbach, Kristin - Investigator 303.441.3811 kweisbach@bouldercounty.org
JUVENILE
Barron, Olga -  Legal Secretary 303.441.3796 obarron@bouldercounty.org
Turner, Brad - Deputy DA 303.441.1619 bturner@bouldercounty.org
Wright, Benjamin - Deputy DA 303.441.3789 bwright@bouldercounty.org
RECEPTION/ASSISTANTS
Arcineda, Marisela - Receptionist (Hablo Español) 303.441.3700 marcineda@bouldercounty.org
SEX ASSAULT UNIT
Petrash, Michael -  Deputy DA 303.441.4818 mpetrash@bouldercounty.org
Roesch, M. Breck -  Deputy DA 303.441.3793 broesch@bouldercounty.org
Sudano, Michelle - Deputy DA 720.564.2861 msudano@bouldercounty.org
Weigel, Catrina -  Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.1632 cweigel@bouldercounty.org
VICTIM/WITNESS
Behrens, Kati - Victim Assistant 303.441.3845 kabehrens@bouldercounty.org
French, Carolyn – Victim Specialist 303.441.4869 cfrench@bouldercounty.org
Gribben, Jean -  Victim Specialist 303.441.4701 jgribben@bouldercounty.org
Gutierrez, Georgina – Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.3833 ggutierrez@bouldercounty.org
Herzing, Lisa - Victim Specialist 303.441.4851 lherzing@bouldercounty.org
Metcalfe, Rebecca - Victim Specialist 303.441.3725 rmetcalfe@bouldercounty.org
Murillo, Rosa -  Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.4777 rmurillo@bouldercounty.org
Puente, Janet - Victim Assistant, District Court Restitution (Hablo Español) 303.441.1709 jpuente@bouldercounty.org
Rios, Mireya -  Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.1635 mrios@bouldercounty.org
Rundquist, Grethe - Victim Specialist 303.441.4980 grundquist@bouldercounty.org
Scharf, Leslie -  Administrative Technician 303.441.4802 lscharf@bouldercounty.org
Stalnacker, Kim - Victim Compensation Coordinator 303.682.6801 kstalnacker@bouldercounty.org
Stewart, Kara -  Victim Specialist(Longmont) 303.682.6753 kstewart@bouldercounty.org
Thomas, Lori - Victim Specialist 303-441-3815 lothomas@bouldercounty.org
Thorne, Jaymie - Victim Specialist 303.441.3853 jthorne@bouldercounty.org
Zavala, Frances -  Restitution Coordinator (Hablo Español) 303.682.6802 fzavala@bouldercounty.org
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